Model: BSPIO-OPTO1212
Features
• 12 Optoisolated input channels
• 12 Optoisolated output channels
• High reliabilty DIN41612 I/O connector
• Reliable screw lock brackets
• Size 122mm X 70mm
• I/O organized in 1 segment

(*1) Not Applicable to TCK version A2
(*2) Applicable to TCK version A2
Ordering Information
GEB P.N. (*) Description
BSPIO-OPTO1212-A1/A2 12 Opto Inputs, 12 Opto Outputs
BSPIO-OPTO1212-A3/A4 8 Opto Inputs, 8 Opto Outputs
BSPIO-OPTO1212-A5/A6 12 Opto Inputs
BSPIO-OPTO1212-A7/A8 12 Opto Outputs
(*) Odd-numbered versions (A1,A3…) have LVTTL level on TCK input, Even numbered versions (A2,A4…) have balanced LVDS levels on TCK input
Fig. 4 Current sink BSPIO
out driven UUT input.
U